2024 GATOR CLASSIC SCHEDULE

12:00 PM
2:00 PM
4:00 PM
6:00 PM

11:00 AM
1:00 PM
3:00 PM
5:00 PM
7:00 PM

11:00 AM
1:00 PM
3:00 PM
5:00 PM

limit

BASEBALL

THURSDAY, FEBRUARY 15
SOUTH CHOCTAW vs. PATRICIAN
SOUTH CHOCTAW vs. MORGAN
WILCOX vs. CLARKE PREP
WILCOX vs. CLARKE PREP

FRIDAY, FEBRUARY 16
SOUTHERN vs. MONROE
SOUTHERN vs. CLARKE PREP
MORGAN vs. CLARKE PREP
MORGAN vs. MACON EAST
MACON EAST vs. PATRICIAN

SATRUDAY, FEBRUARY 17
MONROE vs. SOUTH CHOCTAW
WILCOX vs. MONROE
PATRICIAN vs. WAYNE
WAYNE vs. CLARKE PREP

JUNIOR VARSITY
VARSITY
JUNIOR VARSITY
VARSITY

JUNIOR VARSITY
VARSITY
JUNIOR VARSITY
VARSITY
VARSITY

VARSITY
VARSITY
VARSITY
VARSITY

Entry fee: $200 per varsity team & a dozen Wilson A1010 baseballs
Entry fee: $100 per junior varsity team
Last team listed is home (1%t base dugout). Clarke Prep will always be in 1%t base dugout.
No infield or outfield
No seeds, chewing gum, or tobacco is allowed in the indoor hitting facility

Varsity games will be 7 innings or 1:45 time limit. JV games will be 5 innings or 1:30 time

e We will finish the inning, but no new inning will start with less than 5 minutes. Games
will end tied if innings/time limit is reached.






