

2024 GATOR CLASSIC SCHEDULE

BASEBALL

THURSDAY, FEBRUARY 15

12:00 PM	SOUTH CHOCTAW vs. PATRICIAN JUNIOR VA					
2:00 PM	SOUTH CHOCTAW vs. MORGAN	VARSITY				
4:00 PM	WILCOX vs. CLARKE PREP	JUNIOR VARSITY				
6:00 PM	WILCOX vs. CLARKE PREP	VARSITY				
FRIDAY, FEBRUARY 16						
11:00 AM	SOUTHERN vs. MONROE	JUNIOR VARSITY				
1:00 PM	SOUTHERN vs. CLARKE PREP	VARSITY				
3:00 PM	MORGAN vs. CLARKE PREP	JUNIOR VARSITY				
5:00 PM	MORGAN vs. MACON EAST	VARSITY				
7:00 PM	MACON EAST vs. PATRICIAN	VARSITY				
SATRUDAY, FEBRUARY 17						
11:00 AM	MONROE vs. SOUTH CHOCTAW	VARSITY				
1:00 PM	WILCOX vs. MONROE	VARSITY				
3:00 PM	PATRICIAN vs. WAYNE	VARSITY				

• Entry fee: \$200 per varsity team & a dozen Wilson A1010 baseballs

WAYNE vs. CLARKE PREP

- Entry fee: \$100 per junior varsity team
- Last team listed is home (1st base dugout). Clarke Prep will always be in 1st base dugout.

VARSITY

• No infield or outfield

5:00 PM

- No seeds, chewing gum, or tobacco is allowed in the indoor hitting facility
- Varsity games will be 7 innings or 1:45 time limit. JV games will be 5 innings or 1:30 time limit
- We will finish the inning, but no new inning will start with less than 5 minutes. Games will end tied if innings/time limit is reached.